STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	API NO. 15- 101-21,591 0000
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	-tounty Lane
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	NW - NW - NW - 26 Sec. 19s Twp. 29 Rge. X
Operator: License # 9860	4950 Feet from SYN (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Castle Resources, Inc.	4950 Feet from E)W (circle one) Line of Section
Address 1200 E. 27. Suite C	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:  NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Hays, KS 67601-2120	Lease Name
Purchaser:	Producing Formation
Operator Contact Person: <u>Jerry Green</u>	Elevation: Ground 2833' KB 2840'
Phone (913) 625-5155	Total Depth 4715' PBTD
Contractor: Name: Emphasis Oil Operations	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Camentad at 256 Fee
License: 8241	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes _X
Wellsite Geologist: Jerry Green	
Designate, Type of Completion	If yes, show depth set Fee
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, coment circulated from TD
X 011 SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	feet depth to surface w/ 465 sx cmt
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc	) Drilling Fluid Management Plan $/\sim 9 \sim 9 \sim$ (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	
Operator:	Chloride content 1000 ppm Fluid volume 80 bb
Well Hame:	Dewstering method used allowed to dry - backfill
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	   Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back PBTD	
Commingled Decket No. Dual Completion Decket No.	Lease NameLicense No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Quarter Sec Twp \$ Rng. E/V
6/26/91 7/4/91 7/13/91  Soud Date	County Docket No
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	Docket Ro.
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well	ll be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well, n side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of he form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CENERTING TICKETS ells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promu with and the statements herein are complete and correct to	ilgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complic the best of my knowledge.
Signature <u>Dalen D. M. Far land</u>	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Title Chief Operating Officer Date 1	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached  -3-92 Line Line Log Received  Feel og 1st Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of 1992.	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public Jama Hertel	KCC SWD/RepNGPA       JAN 6s 1362 PlugOther
Date Cominging Frances 7-2-95	1-6-92 (Specify)
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF KANSAS	donservation division
My Appt. Exp. 7 - 2 - 9S	WICHITA, KS Form ACO-1 (7-91)

SIDE	Tun

perator Name <u>Cas</u>	tle Resourc	es Inc	Lease Name	Jewett	<del></del>	Well # .	1 •
		□ East	County	Lane			
oc. <u>26</u> Tup. <u>19</u> s		₹ West					
NSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time ydrostatic pressures f more space is need	m tool open an , bottom holm t	d closed, flowing a emperature, fluid re	ind shut-in pres	sures, whetl	er shut-in pre:	SUFE FEEC	hed static level
rill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		□ Yes □ No	₩ Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth :	and Datums	Sample Sample
Attach Additional		□ yes □ No	Name Anhydrite	2162	<b>Тор</b> 2 – 90		Datum
ores Taken		☐ Yes ☑ No	Heebner	3969	-1129	•	
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		Yes . No	L-KC   Stark Sha   B-KC	4010 1e 4290 4384 4414	5 -1456 4 -1544		
ist All E.Logs Run:			Marmaton Pawnee	450	2 -1662		
			Ft Scott Miss LMS Mis Dol	4548 4638 4660	3 -1798		
		CASING RECORD	⊠ New ⊠ υ		needuction at		
Purpose of String	Size Hole     Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8''	19	262'	60/40 Poz	140	2% gel, 3%co
Production	7 7/8''	4 1211 .	10.5	4710'	Econolite	275	5#gilsonite
			 	<u> </u>	EA-2 Common	155/35	flocele 5%calseal.18
		ADDITIONAL	L CEMENTING/SQUE	EZE RECORD		salt/.5	%CFR-3
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	<u> </u>	Type and Percen	t Additive	8
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone			 	 			
Shats Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Pt je of Each Interval		•	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater		peeze Record Depth
<u>4</u> . 4		Mississippi Do Fort Scott	olomite		<u>15% MCA aci</u> 15% MCA aci		4662-671 4549-521
4	4341-4344'	Middle Creek		250 gal.	15% MCA aci	d	4341-44!
TUBING RECORD	\$ize 2 3/8"	<b>Set At</b> 4496'	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠	No	
Date of First, Result 7-17-91	med Production	, SWD or Inj.   Prod	lucing Hethod 다	lowing Sp	æping □ Gas L	ift 🗆 01	ther (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wete	or Abis.	. Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas:	Used on	Lease Open	ETHOS OF COMPLET		y Comp. Comm		Production Interv
/1:		ij oth•	r (Specify)				

# TRILOBITE TESTING COMPANY P.O. Box 362 • Hays, Kansas 67601

### **Drill-Stem Test Data**

well Name	3 L H L L L H L		·	Test No	D	Date	7/2/91	
Company	CASTLE RE	SOURCES				Zone Tested	MIDDLE	CREEK
Address	RR #1 BO	X 90 HAYS	KS 67	601		Elevation	2832 G	L
Co. Rep./Geo	MR JERRY	SOURCES X 90 HAYS GREEN CON	nt	EMPHASIS	RIG #	7	est Et of Pa	v 5
Location: Sec	Twp	195	Rge.	29W	Co	LANE	State	KS
		(222 /	2.4.0		<del>*</del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Interval Tested _		4333-43	342			<u>4.5 XH</u>		
Anchor Length _		9 (222		Wt. Pip	e I.D 2.7 I	Ft. Run		
Top Packer Depth	٦ <u></u>	4328				Ft, Run		
		4333		<del></del>				
Total Depth	·-····	4342		<del></del>				
Mud Wt		9.3	ib / g	al. Viscosi	ty <u>41</u>	Filtra	ite <u>8.8</u>	
		al Blow VERY GO						
<del></del>								
Final Blow		OD-BOTTOM C	F BUC	KET IN 10	MINUT	ES		
Pacovary — Tota	1 East	630				NO.		
				Flus	h Tooi?			
Rec. 2900	_ Feet ofGA	S IN PIPE	<del></del>	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CUCCO		
Rec540	CL Feet of	EAN GASSY O	IL			4 (31M2) (2019)		
					DEC 11	B 1991	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Rec	_ Feet of	D & GAS CUT	011	·		וצפו ט		
Rec	_ Feet of				**************************************			
BHT	N/A of	Gravity		°API @	<del></del>	°F Corrected	Gravity	
RW	@	*F CI	nlorides _		ppm F	lecovery Chlor	Ides <u>4 0 0 0</u>	ppm System
		2168.9						
M Inicial Hydros	Catic Mud		"PSI AK	TRECORGET NO.		R	ange	4423
(B) First Initial Flo	w Pressure	90.4	_PSI	@ (depth)		337 w/clo	ck No	27585
(C) First Final Flov	w Pressure	171.4	_PSI AK	1 Recorder No.		.3850 p	Range	4325
(D) Initial Shut-In	Dressure	612.5						
in inclar structure			_P3I	@ tdepth		1342 W/ClO	CK NO	27567
(E) Second Initial	Flow Pressure	205.3	_PSI AK	1 Recorder No		F	ange	
(F) Second Final F	low Pressure	258.9	_PSI	@ (depth)		w/Clo	ck No	
(C) Final Shut-in D	Practura	603.4						
				•				4 5
(H) Final Hydrosta	atic Mud	2148.7	_PSI Ini	tlal Shut-In	45	Final Sh	nut-In	4.5
Dur Representativ	vve	HARRY SO	CHMIDT	1	TOTAL	PRICE S	550	
					, JIAL		- 330-	

FORM 1906 R-11



ORIGINAL NO. 125660-7

WELL NO FARM OR LE				COUNTY	STATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ЛУ/ОН	FSHORE LO	CATION		DATE	
#15	Rosaure			Lane		<b>7</b> 0				-	6-26-9	1
CHARGE TO					OWNER			T T	CKET TYPE (C	HECK ONE)	MITROG	EN JOB
Castle	Resource	5			Samo			s	ERVICE	SALES	YES	NO 1
ADDRESS	•				CONTRACTOR		્યા	!	LOCATION		CODE	· · ·
CITY, STATE, ZIP					SHIPPED VA	GEIS K	T CHAR	(C)	LOCATION	City	12 25 S	<u>53                                    </u>
GII, SIAIC, AI				343. <b>6</b> × 3	3-00			COLLECT	2	1/-	200	م
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGOR	TY.		WELL PERMIT NO.	DELIVERED TO				LOCATION	<u>,                                    </u>	CODE	dS_
01	01				3/100	Was k	1		3			
TYPE AND PURPOSE OF				<b>D</b> •	S/Dis	×10/0 / ·	<del></del>	R	EFERRAL LOC	ATION	. 4	
010				B- 904234	' ;·							
Halliburton wa FITNESS FOR A PAR of action (whether in	rrants only title to the product ITCULAR PURPOSE OR OT a contract, tort, product lia on their return to Halliburt	cts, su HERW bility,	pplies and mat ISE WHICH EX breach of war	Buston in accord with the rates and term to by the leat day of the month following in the event it becomes necessary to see terms and conditions shall be gowerned to the state of the stat	efects in workmansh E IMMEDIATELY PR	ip and materials. ECEDING SENTE products, supp	THERE ARI NCE. Halli lies or me	E NO WARRA	ANTIES, EXPRE bility and cust pressly limited	SS OR IMPL omer's exclu- to the rep	MUSINED. NED, OF MERCHANTA usive remedy in any lacement of such pr	ABILITY, cause roducts,
PRICE	SECONDARY REF	L		DESCRIPTIO	) N	UNITS	T	<del> </del>	ITS 2	UNIT	AMOUN	NT .
REFERENCE	OR PART NO.	C.	ACCOUNT			ατγ	MEAS	QTY	MEAS	PRICE		··
000-117		1		MILEAGE	3580	40	Mi		I I	2.60	101	00
001-016		,		Paras Chan	7p	247	F.J		i		475	00
		,		1	,		i		5/1/2		li .	
030-503		1	-	2 up Woods	n Mug	<del>                                     </del>	<u>a</u>	8	<u> </u>		10	00
							<u> </u>		i			<u> </u>
		!		•	re .		1 1		t i			
							:		!			<del>                                     </del>
					·		<u></u>	ļ		<b>}</b>	<del>  </del>	<del>                                      </del>
							i 		<u> </u>			<u> </u>
				• •			!	1	. !	1	·	
							<u> </u>					
		<del> </del>			$(\simeq -$				1	<del>                                     </del>	1	├──
				100		51/			<u> </u>	ļ		
				(C/III.nc)	U - al			1	į			
			5	MAIN	120							
		-	<i>\</i>	1 11 11	41/4		<u> </u>					<del> </del>
				H = H = 1	177		<u>;                                    </u>		<u>i</u>	<u> </u>		ļ
et e				WINAL D			1	]	1			
		-1	7	70		,	1		ij			
	$\sim n \alpha$	1	<del>                                     </del>			\$1.00	<del>;                                    </del>		i		<del> </del>	<del> </del>
		1	1 1	O.A. V.			!				<u> </u>	<del> </del>
	110					001	<u> </u>					
					UC6 1 4	ال و	1		1	1		
	1	<del> </del>			- r T	4			<del>-                                    </del>			
		┢		·				· ··		ļ	<u> </u>	├─
	·····	<u> </u>					i !		<u> </u>			
		}				1	! !		!	1		
AS PER A	ATTACHED BUILK	M	ATERIAI	DELIVERY TICKET NO	. 21	3- 70	(12	241		L	1.0.	01
				WE CERTIFY THAT THE FAIR	LABOR STANDARDS	ACT OF 1938.	S AMENE	OFD HAS BEE	en .		1101	160
WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY				COMPLIED WITH IN THE PREFURNISHED UNDER THIS CO	ODUCTION OF GOOD	S AND OR WITH	RESPECT	TO SERVICE	S		N	
WAS OPERATION OF EQUIP					12							'
THE PERSON NAMED OF PE	. Hoomice Salistaciusy مرجمين المنظم	diameter.	>	- Alm y	Carriera.	2.4				SUB TOTAL		<u> </u>
x 12.4	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				HALLIBURTON						APPLICABLE TAX BE ADDED ON H	
	IS AGENT (PLEASE PR	iNT)		HALLIBURTON							OR N	
CUSTOMER OR HI	S AGENT (SIGNATURI	5)		I APPROVAL	USTOMER							

CUSTOMER



## BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY

TICKET CONTINUATION

WELL NO. AND FARM CUSTOMER ORDER NO. COUNTY 6-26-91 Lane Jewett #1 Kansas CHARGE TO CONTRACTOR № B 904234 Castle Resources Same Emphasis Drlg. MAILING ADDRESS DELIVERED FROM LOCATION CODE PREPARED BY 25525 Hays, Ks Kuhn CITY & STATE DELIVERED TO TRUCK NO. RECEIVED BY S/W Dighton, Ks 51252 SECONDARY CODE UNITS 1 UNITS 2 PRICE UNIT REF. OR PART NO. AMOUNT REFERENCE DESCRIPTION L D MEAS MEAS 140Cu. Ft. Pozmix Cement2%Gel 504-308 516.00261 2B Standard Cement 84 5.45 457 80 506-105 | 516.00286 | 28 Pozmix 'A' 56 3.00 168 00 506-121 516.00259 2B 2sk Halliburton Ge1@2% n/c509-406 890.50812 2B Calcium Chloride Blended 26.2 4 105 00 10-11-91 Returned Mileage Charge TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES SERVICE CHARGE ON MATERIALS RETURNED CU. FEET 500-207 2 B Branch & Mil 148 1.15 170 20 SERVICE CHARGE CU. FEET 500-306 2B 12,560 40 251,200 .80 Mileage 200 96 TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES № B904234 1.101 96 CARRY FORWARD TO INVOICE SUB-TOTAL FORM 1911 - R6 REV. 8-85



.FÖRM	HALL 1908 R-7'	BURTON SERVICES	wo. Wo.	RK ORDER C			611	IAL		
,==	1/-	L/_	any Alto	THE THEAT	WEINT, D.		INVOICE	ACH TO A TICKET N	10.125G	160 · · ·
DIST	RICT TRUES,	KS.			المشاهرة الأبا			DATE C	2-210-7	7
TO	HALLIBURTON SE	ERVICES	∵ //YOU'ARE HEREB	Y REQUESTED TO	CURNISH E	QUIPMENT AI	ND SERVIC	SEMEN TO	DELIVER A	ND OPERATE
	THE SAME AS AN	INDEPENDENT CONT	<b>∠</b>		ou (ce:	\$				the programme
	AND DELIVER AND	D SELL PRODUCTS, S	UPPLIES, AND MATERIA	LS FOR THE PURPO	SE OF SERV	(CUSTOME	R)			
WELL	NO. #	LEASE	Jewett		SEC.	26	_ TWP	195		NGE 29W
FIELD		COUN	TY LANE	STATEK		OWNED B	y Jer	ru G	N991	
• -		THE FOLLOW	ING INFORMATION	WAS FURNISH	IED BY TI					May 11 Tab
FORM NAME	ATION		TYPE		NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX. ALLOW, P.S.I.
FORM. THICK		FROM	то	CASING	N	194/4	85%	KR	262	
PACKE	R: TYPE		SET AT	LINER	;					
TOTAL	DEPTH_26		WEIGHT	TUBING						
BORE	HOLE 17	<u> </u>		OPEN HO	LE					SHOTS/FT.
INITIA	L,PROD: OIL	BPD, H <sub>2</sub> O	BPD, GAS	MCF. PERFORA	TIONS					
PRESE	NT PROD: OIL	BPD, H2O	BPD, GAS	, MCF PERFORA	TIONS					
	÷		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	PERFORA	TIONS			-		
	OUS TREATMENT:	DATE	TYPE			_ MATERIALS			•	-
TREAT	MENT INSTRUCT	(~/ 1)	UBING ANNULUS.	CASING TUBING	ANNULUS L	HYDRAULIC H			ED	
	301	30/ 0	asing to	2000 NO	<u>leuci</u>	with	1410	3 3Ks	loch	1) /42 ,
-	7.7 GOL	, 5% C.	<u>C.</u>	DEC 1	<del>1991</del>			·		
		·							<del></del>	
CUSTO	MER OR HIS AGEN	IT WARRANTS THE W	ELL IS IN PROPER CONI	OITION TO BECEIVE	THE PROOF	CTC CUIDDLES			<u> </u>	
		named Customer agrees:	. "	JST BE SIGNED BEFORE			, MATERIAL	_S, AND SE	RVICES	<del></del>
( a)		8% per annum. In the event	erms stated in Halliburton's cur the month following the month i it becomes necessary to emplo	rent price list. Invoices a	re payable NET	by the 20th of the				
, b)	To defend, indemnify, a	elease and hold harmless H	alliburton, its divisions, subsidial osts of defense to the extent pe	hatelille has trenen sein						
. •	1. Damage to prope		ssion of, or leased by Custome		r (if different fro	m Customer), includ	fing, but not li	mited to, surfac	ce and subsurfac	ce damage. The ter
1		more of the state	subsurface trespass or any activ							e 1
	3. Personal injury or	death or property damage	(including, but not limited to, dar itrol of the well and/or a well blo	mane to the records for	mation or well),	or any damages wh	atsoever, grov	ving out of or in	n any way conne	ected with or resulting
el T	The defense, indemnity	r. release and hold harmless	obligations of Customer provid of any vessel owned, operated	nd for in this Castian b)		elow shall apply to ect in the data, pro	ctaims or liabi	lity even if caus, materials, or	ised or contribute	ed to by Halliburton

the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defects. Such defense, indemnity, relations, and hold and c) shall mean Halliburton, the ground such defense, indemnity, relations of classifications of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against arry damages arising from the use of such information.
- That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in accuse of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials in their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect,
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing until returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton.
- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton.

MAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT MAY! AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN BIR SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. QUSTOMER

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been compiled with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

**CUSTOMER** 

HALLIBURTON OKA Hama City Ot JOB **HALLIBURTON** SUMMARY HALLIBURTON A TEKET Nº 1.25660 WELL DATA RNG. 29W STATE WEIGHT MAXIMUM PSI FORMATION NAME 19 // 85/2 CASING Mr. 262 LINER TUBING OPEN HOLE COMPLETION DATE SHOTS/FT PERFORATIONS PERFORATIONS BOTTOM HOLE TEMP PERFORATIONS JOB DATA CALLED OUT TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES ON LOCATION JOB STARTED TYPE AND SIZE DATE 6-26 DATE 6 - 260 DATE 6-26 DATIG 360 MAKE FLOAT COLLAR TIME 1730 TIME 1405 TIME /930 TIME 3115 FLOAT SHOE PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS GUIDE SHOE NAME UNIT NO. & TYPE LOCATION CENTRALIZERS 3550 Combo Lowmon BOTTOM PLUG , KEENDN TOP PLUG A <u>Pwoodar</u> 51152 Lack HEAD Houseo B- Tik PACKER OTHER MATERIALS ACID TYPE CASING M JOB DONE THRU: TUBING HALLIBURTON COPIES OTHER. CEMENT DATA BULK SACKED STAGE CEMENT YIELD CU.FT./5K MIXED LBS/GAL BRAND ADDITIVES 1-10 PRESSURES IN PSI SUMMARY VOLUMES CIRCULATING BREAKDOWN SHUT-IN: INSTANT HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER REMARKS AVAILABLE \_\_\_\_\_ AVAILABLE \_\_\_\_\_ IN BPM Joh Log & Chart

CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE

### HALLIBURTON SERVICES

WELL NO. # 1 LEASE JOWETT TICKET NO. 125660 JOB LOG JOB TYPE COMENT SULFORE DATE TO 210-91 FORM 2013 R-2 PRESSURE (PŠI) VOLUME ТМЕ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS On location @ requested time
Rig dily 12%, "hole to 262" 1730 Set up House - equip.

Rightin delg. - Cir hole

Pull DiP.

Start 85/8" rosing 1935 Hook to landing It in Descrit, 2035 Rig circulate down cosing 2045 Cozing an bottom. 2110 300 Start 140 STS 60/40 Pez, 296 501 32 175 Fine arrang out. 2134 Release 200 Top Plus 2135 15%1 2138 175 Start Disple 225 Fin Displ. - coment to surface 21-11 2112 Release plass @ P.T. 2113 Wach up of Pock up. Job Pomplete 2145 D. Louman 7/7/8 5, Lach D 9165

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (PLEASE PRINT)

# HALLIBURTON SERVICES

пскет 125709-1

APPLICABLE TAXES WILL BE ADDED ON INVOICE.

227, CadaBM. d FE

Jan Ball Harry

-ONIVI 1900 N-11				and the second		
WELL NO FARM OR LEASE NAME  JEWETT	LINE	STATE KS.	CITY / OFFSHORE	LOCATION	DATE 7-4-	9/
CASTLE RESOURCES		Snmc		TICKET TYPE (CHECK ONE) SERVICE SALES	_	NO ON
Koute 1 Boy 90		CONTRACTOR EMPINASIS	# 10	1 Wish Ciry	CODE	
14 AVS, KS. 67601	The state of the s	SHIPPED VIA	GHT CHARGES	2 HAYS, KS	CODE	
WELL CATEGORY	WELL PERMIT NO.	S/W DIGHTON	Ks	3 LOCATION	CODE	
CYPE AND PURPOSE OF JOB	B- 904237	ORDER NO.		REFERRAL LOCATION		-
As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees to pay Haliz of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account of invoice. The applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum, in see in the amount of 20% of the amount of the unpeld account. These in the amount of 20% of the amount of the unpeld account. These haliburton warrants only title to the products, surpless and materials.	the event it becomes necessary to en- terms and conditions shall be governed	ploy an attorney to enforce collecti by the law of the state where servi				er date

Halillustron warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPUED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATE IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Haliburton's liability and customer's exclusive remady in any cause supplies or materials on their return to Haliburton or, at Haliburton's option, to the silcowance to the customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall haliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect,

PRICE	SECONDARY REF	L		DESCRIPTION	UNITS	3 1	UNIT	5 2	UNIT	I	
	OR PART NO.	ļč.	ACCOUNT	·	ату	MEAS	ατγ	MEAS	UNIT	AMOU	NT
000-117		11	<u> </u>	MILEAGE 35%0	40	mi	100		2.60	104	00
01-016		1		PUMP CHARGE	4706	Fr			1365.	1363	00.
12 A	825.201	1		Quide SHOW	1	GA	4//2	m	89.00	89	001
AY H	815.19101	1		INSIDI FLORT VALUE	1	GA	4/2.	in	73.00	73	00
27	815.19111	1	•	FILL-UP UHIT	1	GH	1.00		27.50	27	50
40	807.93004	$ _{I} $	1	CONTRALIZEDS	10	En	41/2		43.00	430	00.
	800.8881			COMENT BASKITS	4	CH	l //	m	35.00	340	00
60	807.0007	1		ROTO WALL CLEANERS		EA		1	2200	286	00
<b>8</b> 66 juli	807.64091	1		Limit Champs waren		GA.		!	9,60	211/	10
30-016		1		TOP PLUG		CH.	4//2	in	32.00	32	00
18-317		1		Super-FLUSH	12	5×	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<del> </del>	77.00	1044	00
C00-P10		1		Bonding national	1 _	en	. 1 - 1		400	52	ļ
被销售等	,		N.				74. 4	!	1		
<b>建筑是</b>			15.0	10000000000000000000000000000000000000			* + 0 * 0   1				_
	1				,	1		<u> </u>	I <del></del>		
Strain Sale	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			DEC 1 E	1991		<del></del> -			#	
9% ( ) ( )	100										
AND	ar i			es a assett							
	\ .			10 15 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15						<u>-</u>	
		-									
HARLEY WORLD	• 13.00					-					·
2 · AS PER A	<del> </del>	MA	TERIAL	DELIVERY TICKET NO.	9042	737				5847	26
S JOB SATISFACTORILY (	COMPLETED?			WE CERTIFY THAT THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS COMPLIED WITH IN THE PRODUCTION OF GOODS FURNISHED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.	ACT OF 1938, AS	S AMENDE	D HAS BEEN TO SERVICES				<del></del>
5 OPERATION OF EQUIPM	MENT SATISFACTORY?			PURINSHED UNDER THES CONTRACT.			•		-		
PERFORMANCE OF PER	ISONNEL SATISFACTORY?			- Bure Chosen	la L	)	•	٠.	SUB TOTAL	9903	96
CUCTOMES	AGENT (PLEASE PRIN		·	HALLIBURTON	OPERATOR		<del></del>			PUCABLE TAXE	S WILL

# HALLIBURTON SERVICES A Division of Hat Ourion Company

0 A Division of Hair of DATE - 7-4-91	CUSTOMER O	RDER NO	24 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		WELL NO. AND	FARM	हार्क्षिक स्वरूप सम्बद्धाः स्वरूप		<u>;</u>	OUNTY	<del>,                                    </del>	JACKET 1	Art.	STATE	
CHARGE TO					OWNER			larat pi		Lan.	1		·	Kansa	. 8
	Resources	. 1		•	Same		1				isD	rlg.	No.	39042	237
MAILING ADDRESS				•	Hays,	,	( <b>x</b> - 1)		LOCATI	ON CODE		REPARED	BY		
CITY & STATE					DELIVERED TO		* 1,4,1		TRUCK	NO.	1	Kuhn eceived e	IY		· · ·
		·			S/W D	ight	ion, K		053 370	3	/1	3 Ch	213310 1	1112	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO.	co	DE		DESCRIPTI	ON		,	` UNI	TS 1	U	NITS 2	TINU	АМОИ	
			Б		<u> </u>		,		QTY.	MEAS.	ΩTY	MEA	PRICE S.	AMOU	11/1
#304-302	1516.0026	1 21	Stand	ard	Cement	_	र मुख्यानी स्ट्रीय	1	90				5.45	1,035	50
* 7 <u>/</u>		_ -			t. Poxm	ix C	ement	107G	<u>e1</u>				<u> </u>		
,	516.0026	1 7				· .	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	79	-			5.45	975	55
	516.0028		l l				<u> </u>		96	-			3.00	288	00
	516.0025		1				02X			-					n/
1 10	516.0025	218	Halli	bur	ton Gel	28 Z	74	11	9		(#G-9)	_ _	14.75	280	25
<u> 507–285</u>	70.15250		ľ		a VBland			51	00	1ь	<u> </u>	_ -	90	450	00
	70.15573	-1-1			Blende	ed/ /	<i>y</i>	2 :	150	16	٠,		.47	1,810	50
<i>!</i>	890.5007	-+-	<del></del>		Blanded	· ** ** · ·		51	3	ць		<u> </u>	1.30	75	40
	890.50131					1		8				-	19.70	157	60
2034368	516.00315	2.5	Salt	Bler	aded			11	95	16		_	.10	119	50
Carrier A	1		-	•		<del></del>	**	- AF			<u> </u>	_			<u> </u>
Andre Mari	1 . 1		<del>                                     </del>			<u> </u>			<b>3</b> 7		4,		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
		++	-			<u> </u>	3,	4	- \$			-			-
		- -	<del> </del>	177.7	<del>26 (11)</del>	<del></del> -	الاستان المالية المالي	Sid	<b>5</b> -5-	as Nije	·	<u> </u>			
× V		+	STATE	7		1979	- 36 H		o Tip		et S				<b> </b>
* *		++	1	ÉC :	1 2 1991	<del></del>	17.7		4.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>-  </del>	· ·		<del>  -</del>
April .		++	, in the second		- 1001		* 10, 100		están.		150				
1.5		++		V			ý,			사임(		¥ 1		<u> </u>	
***		11	<del>                                     </del>		· ·		· .	-		44		+	1	•	-
		+			<del> </del>	<del></del> -					<u>ં ફે.</u> ( ે જે.	10	, A	• •	
	,	11	Returned	<del></del>	<del> </del>		<i>i</i> •			1	<u> </u>				ļ
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Mileage Charge		TOTAL WEIGHT	r	L	OADED MI	LES	TON	MILES	P <sub>a</sub> ,			
The Control of	Q.		SERVICE CH	BGE O	V MATERIA: * C-	T1104			\$7. ·	· 44.	Ł.,				
4.834	in the		JUNIOE CHA		N MATERIALS RE		Sin the second of		· · · · · ·	CU. F	EET .				
00-207	····	2 B	SERVICE CHA	RGE			<del></del>		· · ·	58 cu. F	5 EET		.15	672	75
00-306	•	28	Mileage Charge	ል ጽ	888 TOTAL WEIGHT	1	. ]	40		1	. 76(		.80	782	21

### HALLBURTON SERVICES

FORM 1908 R-7

INITIA PRES

44.63

### NORK ORDER CONTRACT

			1.				
	ATTACH TO			A	w	<b>~</b>	
NM	TICE A TICKET NO	-		'n.	."	•	

14		17			. 1/	-
DISTRI	<b>ст</b>	$H_{I}$	ivs		_K3	
) ( ) ( ) ( )	~·	•••		+	1.7	-

AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

INV	TICK	ET NO.	123	<u> 570</u>	7
. 611		- 2		_	

DISTRICT_HAYS, KS		M.E. HOLL		DATE 7	-4-91	
TO: HALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQU	RESOURCE	05		4		ND OPERATE
WELL NO. LEASE JEWETT	THE PURPOSE OF S	ERVICING (CUSTON	TWP	195		NGE <b>-1</b> 9ω
FIELD COUNTY LYNE STA		OWNED	<sub>ву</sub> <u>5</u> п	mc		NGE - 1 CO
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS			MER OR I	HIS AGEN	T	
NAME TYPE	NE USE	MEIGHT	SIZE	<b>VFROM</b>	′ то	MAX. ALLOW, P.S.L
FORMATION THICKNESS FROM TO	CASING L	10.5	4/2	Top	4706	
PACKER: TYPESET AT	LINER 3		1			
TOTAL DEPTH 4715 MUD WEIGHT	TUBING	magain (1)				
BORE HOLE	OPEN HOLE	7 - 7 - 7		4706	4715	SHOTS/FT.
INITIAL PROD: A. S. OIL BPD, HzO BPD, GAS MCF	PERFUELATIONS	1991	2	·		1
PRESENT PROD:OILBPD, HzOBPD, GASMCF	PERFORATIONS			1		
	PERFORATIONS			· p		
PREVIOUS TREATMENT: DATETYPE		MATERIALS	; ————			
TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING   ANNULUS   CASING	SX, Eron	S HYDRAULIC	HORSEPOV	VER ORDERE		5x.
18 4 Francelo Per sx. 12 BBL Super	R K FLUS	11 35	Sv 0	O MARIA		4 / 1

As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees:

SONITC

THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

PN

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES

- a) :. To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price list. Invoices are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount
- r b) 🕆 To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
  - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
  - Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
  - Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's the defense, incerning, release and non narmiess ourganions of costoner provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or naturity even it caused of continuous to by naturality, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the date, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful interconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against
- That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect,
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered. Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing until returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton.

DATE

- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. SIGNED CLISTOMER

le certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1939 with respect to services furnished under this contract.

HALLIB	BURTON SE	ERVICES		i WEL	⊥ NO	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		TICKET.NO. 725709
	20 LU		The section of the se	cus	TOME	Chite	E Wast	RESOURCES PAGE NO PAGE NO
FORM 201	/3 R-2 ₹₹₹				TYPE	Longs	TRIN	DATE P-Q-QIVA
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)	PUM	MPS #	PRESSURI	RE (PSI)	一多级的影響的 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0115		The state of		4.41	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	10.5176	
	0400	<u> </u>				J. P.	·	On Loc Rig CIRCULATING
	09:20	,				5 6 6 1	38 11 11 11	ST 4/2 (35)
1. P. W.	A 15 . [1]			, 1		San to the factor	A	
\$ succession	李年3		•			7.00	इंकि केंद्र	JOINT INSIRE FLOAT VALUE WIFIT
	Ar Car		F to			77 1 7 7 4	4 T. 18	FILL UP UNIT OH TOP Of SIDE TOINS
The state of the s			( )		1		1.1.1.1.1	CENTRALIZEDS ON 1, 3, 4, 6, 8, 9.
	Sign.		1					11, 15, 18 63 JOINTS
	60 a			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	:	
Jan Carlot	1 1		(·.					SOUTHINGS ON 7. 7, 19, 64 TOINTS
हा, भंडी ८ असः ।	12:00	1		<del>                                     </del>		1. F. J. 1. 4.		SCHITCHENS ON 1, 4, 9, 10, 12 TOINS
1. 12 1 24	10:15	100 100 100	<del></del>		-		- r - :	Csg ON BOTTOM
	12:52		[-			1	100	HOOKUP TO RIGS PUMP TO CIPO. CS
1986	12:53		<del></del>				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HOOKUP TO TAK.
M. 1. 10 1.		<del></del>	<del></del>			<b></b>	1.14.4	MIN 1 SX of Ool
2 S	1254	<del></del>	<del></del>		$\overline{}$	600		ST. COMENT WITH DYS SK ECONDLINE
,, -	17/1/2	17	-	( <del></del>	<del>  </del>	200	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 GILSONIIC JY FLOCKIE THE SX
1 270 1	13:17	r /	160	<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>	سلسنند	<del> </del>	FINISH COMENT
	13:18/3	3:12 5	115	<del></del>	<del>     </del>	7000		PUNIP 113 BOL MUD SPINCE
	13.113		2	<del></del>	-	1000	<del></del>	PUMP 2 BOL SPACIR
	13:44	, <del>7- </del>	/)	·	-	1000		ST. A SOU GAL SUPER & FLUSH
	13:1/6	2	2	· ·		1000		Pump 2 BBL Sprice
1 = -	13:49	7	8			902		ST. 35 SX STANDARD 1/4 FLORALE
A Transport			, <del></del>		<u> </u>		3 150	Per Sx
	13.51	<del></del>				700	A	ST. 158 SX 6A-2, 5% ONL-SUIL
							4- 6V	1870 SALT 1/20/00FR-3 5 4 GILSONITU
47,			3					1/c 4 Frocole Por sx
	13:57		39		_	0		FIMISH COMINT
	13:58					10		Whitever Pump of Line
) y +	13.54			_				Reserve Top Pive
	13:54		7			0,	\_ <u></u>	ST DISA
	14110	13	73			TOO		FINISH DISE PINE LANGET
	14.10							Fruit Held Circles to policiff
	וטיויו			STAT				Wayn Rockers Toic
	14 45			,	DFC	C 1 & 1991		TOO Completes
,	الحرنها					<del>' । क ।ऽऽ।</del>		T. ( ) (3) 19)
								B Conservate = 18/1/13
	•			-				B Wall I F EUL 22
		L				<del> </del>		B Walls I Late Co. Z. And